PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3726277

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FLEXDIALYSIS APS	10/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CUVA APS
Street Address:	KORNMARKSVEJ 4
City:	BRØNDBY
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-2605

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8034017

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)282-5100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-282-5202

Email: eanderson@winston.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON & STRAWN LLP

Address Line 1: 1700 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: ALLAN A. FANUCCI

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-3817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81421-5010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLAN A. FANUCCI
SIGNATURE:	/Allan A. Fanucci/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=81421-5010 - Assignment - FlexDialysis ApS to Cuva ApS#page1.tif

PATENT 503679641 REEL: 037663 FRAME: 0086

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **FlexDialysis** ApS, Højskolevej 1, DK-2960 Rungsted Kyst, Denmark, Assignor, is the owner of US patent no. US 8,034,017 B2 entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR HOME DIALYSIS ("the Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Cuva ApS, Kornmarksvej 4, DK-2605 Brøndby, Denmark, Assignee, desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent;

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in the invention and Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver any further papers that may be needed to maintain such rights; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent all of which would be at the Assignee's cost and expense.

Place:	Valby
Date:	October 3rd, 2015
Assignoi	r signature:
Poul An	ker, CEO, FlexDialysis ApS
Assigne	e's acceptance:
Mis.	Tam Mala

PATENT REEL: 037663 FRAME: 0087

RECORDED: 02/04/2016

A / 11

Niels Torp Madsen, Product Developer, Cuva ApS